MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5 SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR. T. SHERMAN RIGGS DONALD. T. PRATHER NATHAN T. RIGGS

TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220

FAX: (502) 633-0667

E-MAIL: mrp@iglou.com

July 13, 2006

Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

JUL 1 4 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. -Failure to Comply with KRS 278.042

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In accordance with the Public Service Commission's Order dated July 10, 2006, enclosed please find one original and four (4) copies, plus an extra first page only, of Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.'s Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's Order dated July 10, 2006.

We also enclose the original and four (4) copies, plus an extra front page only, of Shelby Energy's Motion for an Informal Conference.

Please file the original and four copies of these Motions with the Commission and return to me the file-stamped first page copy of For your convenience I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Yours truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

Donald T. Prather

DTP/pm Enclosures

Cc: Dudley Bottom, Jr.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSION	RECEIVED
In the Matter of:		JUL 1 4 2006
Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. } }		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
}	CASE NO.	2006-00098
Failure to Comply with KRS 278.042 }		

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S ORDER DATED JULY 10, 2006

Comes Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. ("Shelby Energy"), by counsel, and for its Supplemental Response to the Commission Staff's Order dated July 10, 2006 states as follows:

- 1. The Contractor Job Site Visit Report is attached hereto. It is a part of attachment B to the Incident Investigation Staff Report already a part of the record in this case.
- 2. Shelby Energy does not have any documents in its possession regarding the subject accident which are not already included in the record of this case.
- 3. The names and home addresses of each employee of Dobson Power Line Construction Company who was working on Shelby Energy's facility at or in the vicinity of 4505 Peck

Pike in Trimble County, Kentucky on February 8, 2006 are attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

Mathis, Riggs & Prather, P.S.C.

Donald T. Prather

500 Main Street, Suite 5 Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065

Phone: (502) 633-5220 Fax: (502) 633-0667

Attorney for Shelby Energy

Cooperative, Inc.

Dobson Power Line Construction Co Inc Employee List

Employee	Address line 1	City ST ZIP	Hire Date	Termination date
Anthony Carroll	108 Race Street	Monticello, KY 42633	2/27/06	-
Billy J. Cheek	1112 Sasser Road	London, KY 40744	1/22/96	
Bradley C. Wolf	695 Valley View Drive	Burnside, KY 42519	1/2/06	6/1/06
Cosby W. Carroll	Route 3 Box 145	Monticello, KY 42633	12/14/05	,
Doyle K. Thomas	50 Baywood Road	London, KY 40741	3/10/90	
Earl W. Henson	197 Walnut Road	Lily, KY 40740	1/16/06	5/11/06
Frank E. Rice II	372 Leavell Ridge Road	Lancaster, KY 40444	4/14/05	2/9/06
James D. Dobson III	371 Palomino Drive	Harrodsburg, KY 40330	3/1/99	
Joshua R. Wiedemann	P.O. Box 31	Monticello, KY 42633	1/16/06	3/9/06
Millard F. Smith	321 Park Subdivision	London, KY 40744	1/31/06	2/16/06
Roy L. Thomas	410 C. Smith Road	London, KY 40744	7/22/02	
Sylvester Henson	231 North Mill Street	London, KY 40741	1/30/06	5/11/06